Inverter Mounting
and Installation
In This Chapter.... page
— Orientation to Inverter Features ....................... 2
— Basic System Description ................................ 5
— Step-by-Step Basic Installation......................... 6
— Powerup Test ................................................. 19
— Using the Front Panel Keypad ....................... 21

equipment
kW HP Power Lines Signal Lines
Fuse (UL-rated,
class J, 600V)
0.2 1/4 L100-002NFE/NFU
AWG16 / 1.3 mm2
18 to 28 AWG /
0.14 to 0.75 mm2
shielded wire
(see Note 4)
10A (single ph.)
7A (three ph.)0.4 1/2 L100-004NFE/NFU
0.55 3/4 L100-005NFE
0.75 1 L100-007NFE/NFU
AWG14 / 2.1 mm2 15A (single ph.)
10A (three ph.)1.1 1 1/2 L100-011NFE
1.5 2 L100-015NFE/NFU AWG12 / 3.3 mm2 20A (single ph.)
15A (three ph.)
2.2 3 L100-022NFE/NFU AWG10 / 5.3 mm2 30A (single ph.)
20A (three ph.)
3.7 5 L100-037LFU AWG12 / 3.3 mm2 30A
5.5 7 1/2 L100-055LFU AWG10 / 5.3 mm2 40A
7.5 10 L100-075LFU AWG8 / 8.4 mm2 50A
0.4 1/2 L100-004HFE/HFU
AWG16 / 1.3 mm2
3A
0.75 1 L100-007HFE/HFU 6A
1.5 2 L100-015HFE/HFU
10A
2.2 3 L100-022HFE/HFU
3.0 4 L100-030HFE
AWG14 / 2.1 mm2 15A
4.0 5 L100-040HFE/HFU
5.5 7 1/2 L100-055HFE/HFU
AWG12 / 3.3 mm2
20A
7.5 10 L100-075HFE/HFU 25A
L100 Inverter
Inverter M
ounting
and Installation